Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: DD105
Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
DD105 DD105 181,335.00 $181,335
2 Amplitude Drum Installation DD11008 0.00 $0
NA Engine DD39201 0.00 $0
Dual water spray bars per drum DD38102 0.00 $0
Volvo ROPS/FOPS DD40008 0.00 $0
Back up alarm DD51001 0.00 $0
Impact Spacing Meter DD52012 0.00 $0
Infrared temperature sensor DD52013 2,481.00 $2,481
Work lights - 4 lights DD59102 1,298.00 $1,298
Rotating Beacon DD59711 1,150.00 $1,150
No Work Lights DD59901 0.00 $0
Drive Line Standard DD65001 0.00 $0
English Manual DD75025 0.00 $0
North American Decals DD89128 0.00 $0
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 500.00 $500
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $186,764
OPTIONS
1.BASIC

Winterization Feature
Winter. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17002 366.00 D -

Intelligent Compaction Option
Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 0.00 -
(Must choose one or both Apps) D

Intelligent Compaction App

Compact Assist DD17510 31,149.00 D -
CAB
Cab
Volvo Cab w/heat (For A/C must select DD40007 23,345.00 D -
DD46001
Air conditioning
Air conditioning for cab DD46001 5,583.00 D -
Radio
Radio Kit DD45005 518.00 [] -
No Radio Option DD45006 0.00 L] -
Steering Knob
Steering knob DD43001 114.00 L] -
EL
Installation Kit for Lights
Drum lights DD59503 320.00 [] -
LED drum Lights DD59504 640.00 L] -
Light Selection

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
1 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

8 Halogen (4 each end of ROPS/FOPS)
4 LED (2 each end of ROPS/FOPS)
8 LED (4 each end of ROPS/FOPS)

4 LED (2 each bumper)
8 LED (4 each bumper)
Light Options
Road Lights
HYD
Hydraulic Oil
Biodegradable oil
DRIVE LINE
Drive Line W/Anti Slip Control
OTHER
Special Paint
Special paint
Drum
Edge compactor with cutter
Additional Options
Anti Theft
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite
Caretrack GSM/GPS

DD59712
DD59713
DD59714
DD59716
DD59717

DD59808

DD60001

DD65002

DD81001

DD82001

DD89910

DD91001
DD91002

1,683.00
2,927.00
5,227.00
1,045.00
2,091.00

1,761.00

2,127.00

6,209.00

2,450.00

14,210.00

342.00

1,386.00
1,040.00

(I O

NN

| I

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo DD1050SC Compactor

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo DD1050SC Compactor DD1050SC 186,020.00 $186,020
Drum; EU 2 AMP Front DD11015 0.00 $0
Drive Line Standard DD65001 0.00 $0
NA Engine DD39201 0.00 $0
Dual water spray bars per drum DD38102 0.00 $0
Volvo ROPS/FOPS DD40008 0.00 $0
Back up alarm DD51001 0.00 $0
Impact Spacing Meter DD52012 0.00 $0
Infrared temperature sensor DD52013 2,444.00 $2,444
Work lights - 4 lights DD59102 1,279.00 $1,279
No Work Lights DD59901 0.00 $0
Rotating Beacon DD59711 1,133.00 $1,133
Machine Documentation English DD75004 0.00 $0
English Manual DD75025 0.00 $0
North American Decals DD89128 0.00 $0
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 500.00 $500
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $191,376
OPTIONS
BASIC
DRIVE LINE
Drive Line W/Anti Slip Control DD65002 6,117.00 L] -
CAB
Cab
Volvo Cab w/heat (For A/C must select DD40007 23,000.00 D -
DD46001
Steering Knob
Steering knob DD43001 112.00 L] -
Air conditioning
Air conditioning for cab DD46001 5,500.00 L] -
Radio
Radio Kit DD45005 510.00 L] -
No Radio Option DD45006 0.00 [] -
EL
Installation Kit for Lights
Drum lights DD59503 315.00 L] -
LED drum Lights DD59504 630.00 [] -
Light Options
Road Lights DD59808 1,735.00 [] -
Light Selection
8 Halogen (4 each end of ROPS/FOPS) DD59712 1,658.00 [] -
4 LED (2 each end of ROPS/FOPS) DD59713 2,884.00 L] -

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
3 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
8 LED (4 each end of ROPS/FOPS) DD59714 5,150.00 L] -
4 LED (2 each bumper) DD59716 1,030.00 [] -
8 LED (4 each bumper) DD59717 2,060.00 L] -
HYD

Hydraulic Oil
Biodegradable oil DD60001 2,096.00 [] -
SERV
Machine Documentation
Machine Documentation French DD75007 0.00 D -
Machine Documentation Spanish DD75021 0.00 [] -
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite DD91001 1,366.00 |:| -
Caretrack GSM/GPS DD91002 1,025.00 L] -
OTHER
Special Paint
Special paint DD81001 2,414.00 |:| -
Drum
Edge compactor with cutter DD82001 14,000.00 |:| -
Additional Options
Anti Theft DD89910 337.00 [] -
Sun Shade DD89912 730.00 L] -

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
4 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment

Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

01/01/19

LIST PRICE

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

VOLVO

Construction Equipment

Model: Volvo Asphalt Compactor DD110C - Channel 1

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price

Volvo Asphalt Compactor DD110C DD110C 196,123.00 $196,123

Std Wipers Inside and Out DD13003 0.00 $0

Water System w/Winterization DD17002 370.00 $370

NA Engine DD39201 0.00 $0

Standard Hood Selection DD39301 0.00 $0

FOPS (Not Available with Foldable ROPS) DD48003 0.00 $0

Back up alarm DD51001 0.00 $0

Strobe DD59804 1,450.00 $1,450

No Work Lights DD59901 0.00 $0

Halogen, 4 lights DD59902 1,364.00 $1,364

English Manual DD74025 0.00 $0

English Decals DD89128 0.00 $0

FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 500.00 $500

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $199,807
Variants

8 AMP DD10901 $0.00 -

Base Machine Only

8 AMP with Intelligent Compaction DD10902 $32,406.00 Ll -

Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 0.00
Compact Assist DD17510 32,406.00
IC Operator Manual - English DD74029 0.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.

5
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Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

OPTIONS

BASIC
Wiper Installation

Urethane Wipers Inside and Out
Intelligent Compaction App

Density Direct (Must Select DD10902)

ENG
Hood Selection
Hood with Air Precleaner
Auto Idle Shutdown
Auto Idle Shutdown
EL
Infrared temperature sensor
Light Features
No work lights
Halogen, 8 Lights
LED, 4 Lights
LED, 8 Lights
Drum Edge, Surface, Step Light
SERV
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite
Caretrack GSM/GPS
OTHER
Scrapers
Cocoa mats
Special Paint
Special paint
Fuel Strainer
Engine fuel strainer
Additional Options
Mount for a Fire Extinguisher
Anti Theft

DD13004

DD17511

DD39302

DD39601

DD53002

DD59901

DD59910

DD59911

DD59912
DD59913

DD91001

DD91002

DD80004

DD81001

DD89001

DD89905
DD89910

1,468.00

32,955.00

698.00
168.00
2,632.00
0.00
1,699.00
2,956.00

5,279.00
1,594.00

1,456.00

1,093.00

2,449.00

5,750.00

171.00

171.00
360.00

ooooo o oo oo

oo o o oo

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Option code Legend

MRS - Basic MRS Specifications
C2 - Channel 2 Configurable options
C3 - Channel 3 Configurable options

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo Asphalt Compactor DD110C

Description Article Code Price(USD) Check
Volvo Asphalt Compactor DD110C DD110C Base 196,123.00
Std Wipers Inside and Out DD13003 MRS 0.00
Winter. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17002 MRS 370.00
NA Engine DD39201 MRS 0.00
Standard Hood Selection DD39301 MRS 0.00
FOPS (Not Available with Foldable ROPS) DD48003 MRS 0.00
Back up alarm DD51001 MRS 0.00
Infrared temperature sensor DD53002 MRS 2,632.00
Strobe DD59804 MRS 1,450.00
No Work Lights DD59901 MRS 0.00
Work Lights DD59902 MRS 1,364.00
English Manual DD74025 MRS 0.00
North American Decals DD89128 MRS 0.00
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 MRS 500.00

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION

OPTIONS

BASIC
Wiper Installation

Urethane Wipers Inside and Out DD13004 C2 1,468.00 L]
Winterization Feature

Stand. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17001 C2 0.00 D
Intelligent Compaction Option

Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 C2 0.00
(Must choose one or both Apps) D

Intelligent Compaction App

Compact Assist DD17510 Cc2 32,406.00 L]
Density Direct (Must Select DD17510) DD17511 C2 32,955.00 []
ENG
Hood Selection
Hood with Air Precleaner DD39302 C2 698.00 []
Auto Idle Shutdown
Auto Idle Shutdown DD39601 C2 168.00 []
CAB

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
7 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

ROPS Selection

ROPS/FOPS for Light Ready Kit (Only for DD48007 Cc2 0.00 D
DD59909)
EL
Light Features
FOPS Light Ready Kit (requires DD48007) DD59909 Cc2 3,163.00 []
Halogen, 8 Lights DD59910 C2 1,699.00 L]
LED, 4 Lights DD59911 Cc2 2,956.00 []
LED, 8 Lights DD59912 C2 5,279.00 L]
Drum Edge, Surface, Step Light DD59913 C2 1,594.00 |:|
HYD
Hydraulic Oil
Biodegradable oil DD60001 C3 2,235.00 L]
SERV
Tool Kit
Tool kit (metric tools) DD73001 C3 2,852.00 []
Intelligent Comp Op Manual
IC Operator Manual - English DD74029 Cc2 0.00 []
IC Operator Manual - French DD74030 C3 0.00 L]
IC Operator Manual - Spanish DD74031 C3 0.00 []
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite DD91001 Cc2 1,456.00 []
Caretrack GSM/GPS DD91002 Cc2 1,093.00 L]
OTHER
Scrapers
Cocoa mats DD80004 Cc2 2,449.00 []
Special Paint
Special paint DD81001 C3 5,750.00 []
Fuel Strainer
Engine fuel strainer DD89001 C2 171.00 []
Additional Options
Mount for a Fire Extinguisher DD89905 C2 171.00 []
Anti Theft DD89910 C2 360.00 L]

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
8 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Asphalt Compaction DD110C C2&C3

Order Price
$196,123
$0
$370
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,632
$1,450
$0
$1,364
$0
$0
$500
202,439.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
9 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Asphalt Compaction DD110C C2&C3

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
10 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment

Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

LIST PRICE

VOLVO

Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo DD120C Asphalt Compactor - Channel 1

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo DD120C Asphalt Compactor DD120C 196,123.00 196,123.00
Std Wipers Inside and Out DD13003 0.00 0.00
Water System w/Winterization DD17002 370.00 370.00
NA Engine DD39201 0.00 $0
Standard Hood Selection DD39301 0.00 $0
FOPS (Not Available with Foldable ROPS) DD48003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm DD51001 0.00 $0
Strobe DD59804 1,450.00 $1,450
Halogen, 4 lights DD59902 1,364.00 $1,364
English Manual DD74025 0.00 $0
English Decals DD89128 0.00 $0
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 500.00 $500
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $199,807
Variants

2 AMP DD10903 $0.00 L] -
HighFrequency: 2 Amplitude DD16002 0.00

8 AMP DD10901 $10,132.00 L] -
HighFrequency: 8 Amplitude DD16001 10,132.00
8 AMP w/intelligent Compaction = DD10902 $42,538.00 L] -
HighFrequency: 8 Amplitude DD16001 10,132.00
Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 0.00
Compact Assist DD17510 32,406.00
IC Operator Manual - English DD74029 0.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

OPTIONS

BASIC
Wiper Installation

Urethane Wipers Inside and Out DD13004
Intelligent Compaction App
Density Direct (Must Select DD10902) DD17511
ENG
Hood Selection
Hood with Air Precleaner DD39302
Auto Idle Shutdown
Auto Idle Shutdown DD39601
EL
Infrared temperature sensor DD53002
Light Features
No work lights DD59901
Halogen, 8 Lights DD59910
LED, 4 Lights DD59911
LED, 8 Lights DD59912
Drum Edge, Surface, Step Light DD59913
HYD
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite DD91001
Caretrack GSM/GPS DD91002
OTHER
Scrapers
Cocoa mats DD80004
Fuel Strainer
Engine fuel strainer DD89001
Additional Options
Mount for a Fire Extinguisher DD89905
Anti Theft DD89910

1,483.00

32,955.00

699.00
168.00
2,632.00
0.00
1,699.00
2,956.00

5,279.00
1,594.00

1,457.00

1,093.00

2,473.00

143.00

171.00
359.00

[

Lo I [ I

[ [ [

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Option code Legend

MRS - Basic MRS Specifications
C2 - Channel 2 Configurable options
C3 - Channel 3 Configurable options

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo DD120C Asphalt Compactor

Description Article Code Price(USD) Check
Volvo DD120C Asphalt Compactor DD120C Base 206,227.00
HF: 2 Amplitude DD16002 MRS 0.00
Std Wipers Inside and Out DD13003 MRS 0.00
Winter. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17002 MRS 370.00
NA Engine DD39201 MRS 0.00
Standard Hood Selection DD39301 MRS 0.00
FOPS (Not Available with Foldable ROPS) DD48003 MRS 0.00
Back up alarm DD51001 MRS 0.00
Infrargd temperature sensor (Cannot be DD53002 MRS 2,632.00
combined with DD17501)

Strobe DD59804 MRS 1,450.00
Work Lights DD59902 MRS 1,364.00
English Manual DD74025 MRS 0.00
North American Decals DD89128 MRS 0.00
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 MRS 500.00

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION

OPTIONS

HF/HFA Feature

HF: 8 Amplitude DD16001 C2 10,132.00 L]
Wiper Installation

Urethane Wipers Inside and Out DD13004 C2 1,483.00 L]
Winterization Feature

Stand. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17001 c2 0.00 L]

Intelligent Compaction Option

Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 C2 0.00
(Must choose one or both Apps) D

Intelligent Compaction App

Compact Assist DD17510 Cc2 32,406.00 L]
Density Direct (Must Select DD17510) DD17511 C2 32,955.00 l:‘
ENG
Hood Selection
Hood with Air Precleaner DD39302 c2 699.00 L]
Auto Idle Shutdown
Auto Idle Shutdown DD39601 Cc2 168.00 l:‘

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
13 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CAB
ROPS Selection
ROPS/FOPS for Light Ready Kit (Only for DD48007 C2 0.00 D
DD59909)
EL
Infrared temperature sensor DD53002 C2 2,632.00 D
Light Features
No Work Lights DD59901 C3 0.00 []
FOPS Light Ready Kit (requires DD48007) DD59909 C2 3,163.00 L]
Halogen, 8 Lights DD59910 Cc2 1,699.00 []
LED, 4 Lights DD59911 C2 2,956.00 L]
LED, 8 Lights DD59912 Cc2 5,279.00 []
Drum Edge, Surface, Step Light DD59913 C2 1,594.00 D
HYD
Hydraulic Oil
C3_Biodegradable oil DD60001 C3 2,235.00 []
SERV
Tool Kit
C3_Tool kit (metric tools) DD73001 C3 2,852.00 L]
Language Operator's Manual
C3_Manual, Spanish DD74001 C3 0.00 |:|
C3_Manual, French DD74004 C3 0.00 []
Maintenance Package
Maintenance package DD79001 Cc2 3,870.00 |:|
Intelligent Comp Op Manual
IC Operator Manual - English DD74029 Cc2 0.00 []
IC Operator Manual - French DD74030 C3 0.00 L]
IC Operator Manual - Spanish DD74031 C3 0.00 []
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite DD91001 C2 1,457.00 []
Caretrack GSM/GPS DD91002 C2 1,093.00 L]
OTHER
Scrapers
Cocoa mats DD80004 C2 2,473.00 D
Special Paint
C3_Special paint DD81001 C3 5,750.00 []
Fuel Strainer
Engine fuel strainer DD89001 C2 143.00 []
Additional Options
Mount for a Fire Extinguisher DD89905 C2 171.00 []
Anti Theft DD89910 C2 359.00 L]

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
14 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Asphalt Compaction DD120C C2&C3

Order Price
$206,227
$0
$0
$370
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,632

$1,450
$1,364
$0
$0
$500
212,543.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
15 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Asphalt Compaction DD120C C2&C3

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
16 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment

Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

LIST PRICE

VOLVO

Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo DD140C Asphalt Compactor - Channel 1

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price

Volvo DD140C Asphalt Compactor DD140C 243,615.00 $243,615

Std Wipers Inside and Out DD13003 0.00 $0

Water System w/Winterization DD17002 366.00 $366

NA Engine DD39201 0.00 $0

Standard Hood Selection DD39301 0.00 $0

FOPS (Not Available with Foldable ROPS) DD48003 0.00 $0

Back up alarm DD51001 0.00 $0

Strobe DD59804 1,436.00 $1,436

Halogen, 4 lights DD59902 1,351.00 $1,351

English Manual DD74025 0.00 $0

English Decals DD89128 0.00 $0

FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 500.00 $500

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $247,268
Variants

2 AMP DD10903 $0.00 -
HighFrequency: 2 Amplitude DD16002 0.00
8 AMP DD10901 $12,145.00 L] o
HighFrequency: 8 Amplitude DD16001 12,145.00
8 AMP w/Intelligent Compaction = DD10902 $44,235.00 Ll -
HighFrequency: 8 Amplitude DD16001 12,145.00
Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 0.00
Compact Assist DD17510 32,090.00
IC Operator Manual - English DD74029 0.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

OPTIONS
BASIC
Wiper Installation
Urethane Wipers Inside and Out DD13004
Intelligent Compaction App
Density Direct (Must Select DD10902) DD17511
ENG
Hood Selection
Hood with Air Precleaner DD39302
Auto Idle Shutdown
Auto Idle Shutdown DD39601
EL
Infrared temperature sensor DD53002
Light Features
No work lights DD59901
Halogen, 8 Lights DD59910
LED, 4 Lights DD59911
LED, 8 Lights DD59912
Drum Edge, Surface, Step Light DD59913
SERV
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite DD91001
Caretrack GSM/GPS DD91002
OTHER
Scrapers
Cocoa mats DD80004
Additional Options
Engine fuel strainer DD89001
Mount for a Fire Extinguisher DD89905
Anti Theft DD89910

1,704.00

32,634.00

692.00

167.00

2,606.00

0.00
1,683.00
2,927.00
5,227.00
1,578.00

1,443.00
1,083.00

2,650.00

142.00

170.00
346.00

ooooo O O O

oo O

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Option code Legend

MRS - Basic MRS Specifications
C2 - Channel 2 Configurable options
C3 - Channel 3 Configurable options

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo DD140C Asphalt Compactor

Description Article Code Price(USD) Check
Volvo DD140C Asphalt Compactor DD140C Base 243,615.00
HF: 2 Amplitude DD16002 MRS 0.00
Std Wipers Inside and Out DD13003 MRS 0.00
Winter. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17002 MRS 366.00
NA Engine DD39201 MRS 0.00
Standard Hood Selection DD39301 MRS 0.00
FOPS (Not Available with Foldable ROPS) DD48003 MRS 0.00
Back up alarm DD51001 MRS 0.00
Infrared temperature sensor DD53002 MRS 2,606.00
Strobe DD59804 MRS 1,436.00
Work Lights DD59902 MRS 1,351.00
English Manual DD74025 MRS 0.00
North American Decals DD89128 MRS 0.00
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 MRS 500.00

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION

OPTIONS

HF/HFA Feature

HF: 8 Amplitude DD16001 C2 12,145.00 []
Wiper Installation

Urethane Wipers Inside and Out DD13004 C2 1,704.00 D
Winterization Feature

Stand. Drum Spray Water Pump DD17001 C2 0.00 D
Intelligent Compaction Option

Volvo IC (Cannot be combined with DD53002) DD17501 C2 0.00
(Must choose one or both Apps) D

Intelligent Compaction App

Compact Assist DD17510 C2 32,090.00 D
Density Direct (Must Select DD17510) DD17511 C2 32,634.00 L]
ENG
Hood Selection
Hood with Air Precleaner DD39302 c2 692.00 L]
Auto Idle Shutdown
Auto Idle Shutdown DD39601 C2 167.00 L]

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
19 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CAB
ROPS Selection
ROPS/FOPS for Light Ready Kit (Only for DD48007 C2 0.00 ]
DD59909)
EL
Light Features
No Work Lights DD59901 C2 0.00 L]
FOPS Light Ready Kit (requires DD48007) DD59909 Cc2 3,132.00 []
Halogen, 8 Lights DD59910 C2 1,683.00 L]
LED, 4 Lights DD59911 Cc2 2,927.00 []
LED, 8 Lights DD59912 C2 5,227.00 L]
Drum Edge, Surface, Step Light DD59913 Cc2 1,578.00 []
HYD
Hydraulic Oil
C3_Biodegradable oil DD60001 C3 2,214.00 L]
SERV
Tool Kit
C3_Tool kit (metric tools) DD73001 C3 2,824.00 []
Language Operator's Manual
C3_Manual, Spanish DD74001 C3 0.00 []
C3_Manual, French DD74004 c3 0.00 L]
Maintenance Package
Maintenance package DD79001 C2 3,833.00 L]
Intelligent Comp Op Manual
IC Operator Manual - English DD74029 C2 0.00 L]
C3_IC Operator Manual - French DD74030 C3 0.00 []
C3_IC Operator Manual - Spanish DD74031 C3 0.00 |:|
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite DD91001 C2 1,443.00 L]
Caretrack GSM/GPS DD91002 C2 1,083.00 []
OTHER
Scrapers
Cocoa mats DD80004 C2 2,650.00 L]
Special Paint
C3_Special paint DD81001 C3 5,694.00 L]
Fuel Strainer
Engine fuel strainer DD89001 C2 142.00 L]
Additional Options
Mount for a Fire Extinguisher DD89905 C2 170.00 L]
Anti Theft DD89910 C2 346.00 []

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Asphalt Compaction DD140C C2&C3

Order Price
$243,615
$0
$0
$366
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,606
$1,436
$1,351
$0
$0
$500
249,874.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
21 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Asphalt Compactors The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
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Asphalt Compaction DD140C C2&C3

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
22 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo PT125C Roller - Channel 1

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo PT125C Roller PT125C 109,631.00 $109,631
Hyd Tank Installation, Std Air Cleaner Std 0.00 $0

14 PLY TIRES Std 0.00 $0
Decal Set; NA Std 0.00 $0

NA Engine DD39201 0.00 $0
Vandal cover DD44001 890.00 $890
Front Lights (must select DD50016 or v

DD59101) DD50025 0.00 $0
Hydraulic oil temp gauge DD52002 552.00 $552
Rotating Beacon DD56002 498.00 $498
Rear Work Lights (Cannot be combined with v

DD50016) DD59101 2,740.00 $2,740
English Manual DD74025 0.00 $0
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 500.00 $500
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $114,811
Variants

Arch Rops DD10904 $0.00 L] -
ROPS & Handrail Installation Std 0.00]
ROPS/FOPS DD10905 $4,619.00 L] -
ROPS/FOPS in lieu of ROPS arch DD41003 4,619.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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OPTIONS

TIRE

Tires
Michelin radial tire, smooth asphalt DD20001 6,497.00 |:| -
EL

Lights

Turn signals/flashers/stop lights (Cannot be
combined with DD59101)

SERV
Tool Kit

Tool kit (metric tools) DD73001 740.00 L] -

OTHER
Heat Shield

Heat retention skirts DD84001 4,478.00 |:| -

DD50016 3,163.00 L] -

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo PT125C Roller

Description Article Price(USD) Price(USD) Check
Volvo PT125C Roller PT125C Base 109,631.00
NA Engine DD39201 MRS 0.00
Vandal cover DD44001 MRS 890.00
English Manual DD74025 MRS 0.00
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE DD89801 MRS 500.00

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION

OPTIONS

TIRE

Tires
Michelin radial tire, smooth asphalt DD20001 Cc2 6,497.00 []
ENG

Precleaner
Air precleaner DD34001 C2 359.00 L]
CAB

Rops Selection
ROPS/FOPS in lieu of ROPS arch DD41003 Cc2 4,619.00
EL

Lights

Turn signals/flashers/stop lights (Cannotbe =~ DD50016 Cc2 3,163.00
combined with DD59101)

Front Lights (must select DD50016 or DD50025 Cc2 0.00
DD59101)

Gauges

Speedometer DD52001 C2 1,484.00

Hydraulic oil temp gauge DD52002 Cc2 552.00
Beacon

Rotating Beacon DD56002 C2 498.00
Worklights

Rear Work Lights (Cannot be combined with DD59101 C2 2,740.00
DD50016)

SERV
Tool Kit

Tool kit (metric tools) DD73001 Cc2 740.00
Language Operator's Manual

Manual, Spanish DD74001 C3 0.00
Parts Manuals

Parts Manual DD78030 c3 0.00 L]

OTHER
Scrapers

Tire scrapers, nylon DD80005 C2 2,814.00

Tire scrapers, steel DD80006 C2 2,118.00
Special Paint

I

[]

LI

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
25 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Asphalt Compaction PT125C C2&C3
Special paint DD81001 C3 2,476.00 D

Heat Shield
Heat retention skirts DD84001 c3 4,478.00 L]

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Asphalt Compaction PT125C C2&C3

Order Price
$109,631
$0
$890
$0
$500
111,021.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
27 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
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01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Asphalt Compaction PT125C C2&C3

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Option code Legend

MRS - Basic MRS Specifications
C2 - Channel 2 Configurable options
C3 - Channel 3 Configurable options

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo PTR240 Roller

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo PTR240 Roller PTR240 194,289.00 $194,289
PTR240 Canopy DD00005 13,601.00 $13,601
Waterproof Frame DD12001 0.00 $0
FOPS Canopy DD41011 0.00 $0
ROPS Protection DD41010 0.00 $0
Back up alarm DD51001 0.00 $0
Beacon for PT240 DD56008 0.00 $0
Traction Control 1000 mm drum (39") DD61002 0.00 $0
X-Coat DD83001 0.00 $0
Fan Safety Screen DD89916 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $207,890
OPTIONS
BASIC
PTR240_PACKAGE
PTR240 Cab DD00007 28,053.00 L] -
CAB
Cab
Cab (Ventilated & Heated) DD40009 0.00 [] -
Air conditioning
Air conditioning for cab DD46001 0.00 [] -
CAB OTHER
FOPS Cover For Cab DD40100 0.00 [] -
OTHER
Heat Shield
Heat retention skirts DD84001 2,640.00 L] -
Additional Options
Additional Set of Documents DD89914 0.00 L] -

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Asphalt Compaction PTR240

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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